## RESOLUTION NO. 17-969

## A RESOLUION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT BESTOWING UPON

## KIRBY BRILL as HONORARY PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD DAY

WHEREAS, the Mojave Water Agency and Joshua Basin Water District have a strong partnership; and

WHEREAS, Kirby Brill has been the General Manager of Mojave Water Agency for the past 16 years; and

**WHEREAS**, Kirby Brill has been and continues to be one of the primary reasons this partnership is strong; and

**WHEREAS**, Kirby's passion for success amongst all the MWA partners has resulted in a coherent approach to supporting large and small water districts within the MWA's service area; and

**WHEREAS**, whenever asked for assistance by the Board of Joshua Basin Water District, Kirby has always found a way to say, "Yes, we can help with that."

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Joshua Basin Water District Board of Directors does hereby proclaim that June 22, 2017, shall be known as the:

## Kirby Brill Honorary President of the Board Day

The Joshua Basin Water District Board of Directors furthermore awards a Silver Key to the Water District to our first Honorary President for the Day.

Adopted this 1st day of March, 2017 in Joshua Tree, California

Mickey Luckman, President

Curt Sauer, General Manager